

Pobate Suit 01 of 2008
140 of 2014

Present:Sri D.N. Mitra
Addl. District Judge, Hooghly(Sadar)
(I/C)

Order No 127 Dated: 30.05.2023

This Court is lying vacant. The Ld Addl. District Judge-cum-Judge Special Court, Hooghly(Sadar) is in charge.

Petitioner files hazirah through his Ld Lawyer .

Ld Lawyer for the petitioner files an application supported by an affidavit u/o 05 rule 20 read with section 151 C.P.C praying for substitute service upon the O.P. on the ground stated therein.

None moves the petition.

Let it be kept with the record.

Fix **20.07.2023** for hearing of petition u/o 05 rule 20 read with section 151 C.P.C.

D/c by me,

Sd/-

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge
3rd Court, Hooghly
(In-Charge)

Sd/-

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge
3rd Court, Hooghly
(In-Charge)