

***Probate suit 01 of 2008  
140 of 2014***

***Present : Sri D.N. Mitra  
Addl. District Judge, 3rd Court, Hooghly  
(I/C)***

**Order No 128 Dated 20.07.2023:**

This court is lying vacant. The Addl. District Judge-cum-Judge Special Court, Hooghly is in charge.

Today is fixed for hearing of petition u/o 5 rule 20 read with section 151 CPC .

Petitioner is present by filing hazirah .

I am otherwise busy in my own file.

No time today.

As such the case is adjourned today.

Fix **13.10.2023** for hearing of petition u/o 5 rule 20 read with section 151 CPC .

D/c by me

Sd/-

Addl. Dist. Judge  
3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Hooghly  
(In-Charge)

Sd/-

Addl. Dist. Judge  
3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Hooghly  
(In-Charge)