

***Probate suit 01 of 2008  
(140 of 2014)  
Present: Sri K. Mookerjee  
Addl. District Judge ,3rd Court ,Hooghly***

**Order no 131 Dated 11.06.2024:**

Today is fixed for hearing the petition.

The petitioner takes no steps.

As per resolution of local Bar association dated 10.06.2024, no adverse order has been passed  
Fix **26.09.2024** for hearing the petition U/o 5 rule 20 CPC.

Addl. Dist. Judge  
3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Hooghly(Sadar)  
WB00891