

***Probate Suit 01 of 2008  
140 of 2014  
Present: Sri Kaustav Mookerjee  
Addl. District Judge 3rd Court ,Hooghly***

**Order no 133 Dated 15.02.2025**

Today is fixed for hearing the petition.

Both parties file two separate petitions praying for adjournment on the ground stated in the petition.

Perused the petition,

Hd. Consider.

Prayer is allowed.

Fix **11.06.2025** for hearing the petition U/o 5 rule 20 CPC.

Addl. Dist. Judge  
3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Hooghly(Sadar)  
WB00891